12/12/2023 508278070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8325259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEX-CHEM, LLC	12/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEX-CHEM HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	700 N WILSON RD	
City:	WEATHERFORD	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9096449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lamos@merchantgould.com Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD PC Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04697.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA M. HAYWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa M. Hayworth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=9096449 Signed Transfer of Ownership 12-12-2023#page1.tif source=9096449 Signed Transfer of Ownership 12-12-2023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065843 FRAME: 0984 508278070

ASSIGNMENT - TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

Flex-Chem, LLC, an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its mailing address at P.O. Box 1647, Weatherford, Oklahoma 73096, is the owner/applicant of record of the following:

U.S. Application No. 13/901,358, filed May 23, 2013, entitled "Method For Treating Flowback Water From Hydraulic Fracturing," now United States Patent No. 9,096,449 issued 04 August 2015

by virtue of an assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Flex-Chem Holding Company, LLC, an Oklahoma corporation with a principal place of business at 700 N Wilson Rd, Weatherford, OK 73096 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired the rights for the United States to the above inventions, improvements, applications, and any U.S. Patents obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, the entire United States rights, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications for the United States, including all U.S. patent applications based upon said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all U.S. Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and to transfer all rights to any and all issued United States Letters Patents to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below. Assignee acknowledges receipt of this Assignment as executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Dated: 12-11-2017

Flex-Chem, LLC

By:

Typed Name: Andrew Bryce Conway

Title: Chief Executive Member

Flex-Chem, LLC

ASSIGNMENT - TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

Acknowledged by:

Dated: 17-17-2023

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

Flex-Chem Holding Company, LLC

Typed Name: Andrew Bryce Conway

Title: Chief Executive Member Flex-Chem Holding Company, LLC

2 of 2